The study described socio-economic characteristics of the women farmers who 
accessed microcredit from informal sources; ascertained level of access to informal micro-finance; 
and determined socio-economic factors that influenced access to informal micro-finance. Primary 
data were collected from two hundred and thirty three (233) women farmer informal credit 
beneficiaries using multi-stage random sampling technique. The data were analyzed using likert 
scoring and descriptive statistics, and probit regression estimation. As large as 60.94% of the 
women had farm size of between 0.1 and 1.0 hectares with a mean of 15 years farming